Ø 001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		Pa	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
				Attorney Docket No.	<u>126766</u>			
Ple	ease record the attached document.							
Тог	tal number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document	: 2					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Richard VAN KRANENE 2. Mariska VAN HARTSKA 3. Eelco Anthonius Johanne 4. Esther Johanna Geertruda 5. Jurgen SNELDERS  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	BURG AMP s HEINTZ . VAN MULLEKOM	H <i>A</i> (	iame and address of receive PURAC BIOCHEM BARKELSEDIJK 46 GORINCHEM THE NETHERLANDS NL - 4200 AA	v.			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В. А	dditional name(s) & addre'. ا 🗀	ess(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No			
	☐ Assignment ☐	Merger						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: ALL - Septer	nber 26, 2008						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/08	7,652	B. Pr	atent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attached	? ∐Yes	☐ Yes ☒ No				
	C. Title of Application: GENETIC MODIFICATION OF HOMOLACTIC THERMOPHILIC BACILLI							
5.	Name and address of party to whom co		. Total n	umber of applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: William P. Berridge			Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	0-4850 6400		any overpayment or charge account number 15-0461				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied original document.  William P. Berridge Registration No. 3 Kipman T. Werking Registration No. 6	30,924		correct and any attached contract and any attached contract and any attached contract and attached contract an	opy is a true copy of the			
					1			

PATENT REEL: 021745 FRAME: 0804

20 182 US

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Richard VAN KRANENBU	RG (4)	Esther J.G. VAN MULLEKON	м
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Mariska VAN HARTSKAN	<u>r (5)</u>	Jurgen SNELDERS	_
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Ecloo A.J. HEINTZ	(6)		
		I	n consideration of the sum of	One dollar (\$1.00) and oth	ner good and valuable considerati	ion paid to
(9)	Insert Name of First	each of	the undersigned, each unders	igned ogrees to assign, an	d hereby does assign, transfer an	d set over to
	Assignee	(9)	PURAC BIOCHEM B.V.			
(10)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10)	Arkelsedijk 46, Gorinchem	, The Netherlands, NL-42	00 AA	
(11)	Insert Identification,	filoo, i g100, i provisi and all	entatives, the entire right, titl in the invention, and in all a ional, divisional, continuatio	o and interest for the Uni pplications for patent incl n, international, confirms vissues and recommination	s, successors, assigns and legal ted States of America as defined anding any and all provisional, a ation, substitute and reissue app a certificates that may be grante HERMOPHILIC BACILLI	100v 15(
	such as Tide, Case					
	Number or Foreign Application Number	•	American D. 1 and			
	white transct.		Attorney Docket No		<del> </del>	
		oven dat	n the undersigned has (have). In the with or	executed an application fo	or potent in the United States of A	America on
	Insert Date of					
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) or	'			_
(13)	Alternative	(17) 11	Carter and the car			_
(11)	Identification for	(13) U.	S. Application Serial Number	r <u>12/087,652</u>	<u> </u>	
	filed applications	filed	<u> </u>			
applications overly way provisions grant of a grant of	2) Each undersigned agrees to one continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence at the international Convention of the International Convention at Each undersigned agrees to provide United States patent to the Each undersigned authorizes ted States resulting from said agreement in the continuation interest herein assigned, at its binding on him and his hot Each undersigned bereby resulting from a United States resulting from the saigned, at its binding on him and his hot Each undersigned bereby resulting from the saigned at th	execute all percent, or any and going ( execute all perfect all perfect all perfect and reques) updiction(s) and that he reits, succesting the form ply with exemply with	apers necessary in connection patent or reissue application or ward with such intraference apers and documents and per ion of Industrial Property or suffirmative acts which may be at the Commissioner of the late the said Assigners, as Assisted, and will no say, assigns and legal report OLIFF & BERRIGGE, FLC the rules of the United States	a with any interference who based thereon, for the invita- form any act which may be similar agreements, and tradema (games of the entire interess at execute, any agreements recently interess the power to insert on this Patent and Trademark Of life the undersigned name.	<del>Map</del>	any Assignces in laums or cardination a settras Patents fight to that this attorn that neat, (SEAL) (SEAL)
			Inventor Signature		<u></u>	(SEAL)
ate <u>Z</u>	(1)+12 500J		Inventor Signature	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	<u> </u>	(\$EAL)
яtc	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(0015)
T) work it co	ris assignment should preferably ld be signed before at least two	y be signed	before: (a) a Notary Public if	withia the U.S.A. (b) a U.	S. Consul if ourside the U.S.A. 1	freither.
ale _<	<u> 26/09 12008</u>	emicases M	no also sign here: Witness	h-C	( -	<b>-</b> _
ute —	Zb Sort 200	<u> </u>	7	— <del>('22</del>	<del>\</del>	
	<u> γ/ι - ω</u>	<u> 20</u>	Witness _	— <del></del>		
				AFF.	<b>-</b>	_

US 12051

**RECORDED: 10/27/2008** 

REEL: 021745 FRAME: 0805